PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard D. Bednar	01/31/1997

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ransomes America Corporation	
Street Address:	40 Westminster Street	
City:	Providence	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02903	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6336311

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(248)641-0270 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248411600

Email: enowacki@hdp.com Correspondent Name: Joseph M. Lafata Address Line 1: P.O. Box 828

Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph M. Lafata

Total Attachments: 2

source=Scanned Assignment#page1.tif source=Scanned Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 016182 FRAME: 0656**

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me:

Richard D. Bednar N6804 Shorewood Hills Rd. Lake Mills, Wisconsin 53551

paid by Ransomes America Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

900 North 21st Street Lincoln, Nebraska 68501-2409

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to an invention entitled "GANG-TYPE ROTARY LAWN MOWER" for which I have executed a United States patent application on even date herewith;
- (2) in and to said United States application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, \$111(b) provisional, \$111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents

PATENT REEL: 016182 FRAME: 0657 granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of my Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And I hereby agree that I will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue the said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

Date: 1-31-17 Richard D. Bednar

RECORDED: 06/27/2005